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Indiana Crop Weather .. .

Fall Storm Pauses Harvest
Corn Mature

100
A mostly warm and dry week helped crops to dry down for harvest, according
to the USDA, NASS, Great Lakes Region. Much of the State remained dry 80 —
until late in the week when isolated thunderstorms brought rain, hail, and -
wind to Northern Indiana. Precipitation ranged from none to 3.01 inches, s 60
slowing down harvest in areas impacted by the weekend storms. There were o
5.8 days suitable for fieldwork, 0.1 days greater than last week. S 40 A
The weekend storm barely slowed farmers down as corn harvested for grain 20 -
got underway. The crop continued to dry down from the above average
temperatures and dry weather. Few lodged corn fields were reported after the 0 : : : : : ‘

severe storm system moved across the State over the weekend. Soybean
harvest has also begun to pick up speed. Both corn and soybean stands are at
47% in good to excellent condition. Some farmers have seeded in winter
cover crops as corn and beans move off the fields. Seed corn, silage, 2015 2014 5 Year Avg
processing tomato, pumpkin and cucumber harvest continued while mint and
potato harvest approached completion. Livestock are in good condition. Other
activities for the week included preparing and repairing harvest equipment,
cleaning grain storage facilities, and mowing roadsides.

Regionally, soybeans dropping leaves was 58% complete in the North, 64% 100 SOybeanS Dropping Leaves
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in Central, and 66% in the South. Soybeans harvested was 3% complete in
the North, 5% in Central, and 5% in the South. Soybeans rated in good to 80 _
excellent condition was 46% in the North, 48% in Central, and 47% in the
South. By region, corn matured was 42% in the North, 55% in Central, and -
70% in the South. Corn harvested for grain was 5% complete in the North, S 60 J/
5% in Central, and 19% in the South. Corn rated in good to excellent g
condition was 40% in the North, 49% in Central, and 56% in the South. a 40 -
20 —+H~7
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Soil Moisture: Week Ending 09/20/15 Crop Progress: Week Ending 09/20/15
Very Percent Completed
Item Short Adequate | Surplus -
short a P Crop/Activity This Last Last | 5 Year
(percent) (percent) (percent) (percent) week week year average
Topsoil MOiISture ...........ceeee. 7 30 57 6 Days Suitable for Fieldwork................. 5.8 5.7 NA NA
Subsoil moisture .............c.c...... 5 27 63 5
Corn Dented ......oooovvvvveeeeeeeenen 89 79 88 92
. i Corn Mature ........cccoovvevveerneeee 52 34 46 58
Crop Condition: Week Ending 09/20/15 Corn Harvested for Grain..................... 8 1 4 13
Very . Soybeans Dropping Leaves.................. 62 40 50 62
Crop poor Poor Fair Good | Excellent Soybeans Harvested...........c.oocvvvenenee 5 0 1 7
Alfalfa Hay 3rd Cutting.........cccccovrvnene. 91 84 94 97
(percent) | (percent) | (percent) | (percent) | (percent) Alfalfa Hay 4th Cutting ..........ccoooeueee. 34 22 53 NA
COMN e 9 16 28 36 11 Other Hay 3rd Cutting ..........ccoeevnvene. 78 73 90 NA
SOYheans. ..., 7 14 32 37 10 Tobacco Harvested ...........cccccooevernnn, 74 66 62 70
Range and Pasture 6 15 38 36 5

Crop Moisture Content for week ending 09/20/15

This Last Last 5-year
Crop
week week year average
Percent Percent Percent Percent
Field corn harvested for grain 22 24 21 21
Soybeans harvested 14 NA 12 14
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STATION
NORTHWEST
Chalmers 5W
Francesville
La_Porte_ Ag
Rensselaer Ag
Valparaiso AP_I
Wanatah

NORTH_CENTRAL
Goshen 3SW
Logansport
Northern In NWS
Peru_Grissom AF
Plymouth

South Bend AP
Wabash_ Coop

NORTHEAST
Angola Ag
Bluffton Main S
Decatur

Fort Wayne AP
Garrett
Huntington WTR
Lagrange 2SW
Woodburn_3N

WEST_CENTRAL
Crawfordsville
Lafayette 8S
Perrysville 4WN
Spencer Ag
Terre Haute AFB
W_Lafayette 6NW

CENTRAL
Carmel 3E
Columbus_Ag
Franklin WWTP
Greenfield
Greensburg Ag
Indianapolis AP
Kokomo 3WSW
Marion:2N
Martinsville
Rushville Sew P
Shelbyville Sew
Tipton_5SW

EAST CENTRAL
Farmland S5NNW
Hartford City 4
Muncie AP

New Castle 3SW
Richmond Wtr Wk

SOUTHWEST
Boonville 1S
Elnora
Evansville AP
Farmersburg TV2
Mt_Vernon
Shoals 8sS
Stendal
Vincennes_ 4E
Washington 1W

SOUTH CENTRAL
Bloomington AP
Cannelton_ Ag
Corydon
Leavenworth
Medora 7S
New_Salem 1SSE
Oolitic PU_Exp_
Paoli

Seymour

Tell City

SOUTHEAST
Madison Sewage
Moores_Hill 6SS
Vernon 1ENE
Versailles Wtr_

Summary based on

DFN = Departure From Normal.
Precipitation (rain or melted snow/ice)
Air Temperatures in Degrees Fahrenheit.

Weather Summary For Indiana

For the Period:
To:

September 14,
September 20,

[Great Lakes Region NASS]
Prepared By AWIS.com from NWS preliminary data

LAST WEEK WEATHER SUMMARY DATA|

TEMPERATURE
HI LO AVG DEN
85 46 65 +1
84 45 66 +2
83 47 66 +3
86 40 65 +2
85 47 67 45
84 45 64 +2
85 45 67 +3
84 47 66 42
84 48 66 +4
86 46 68 +5
85 42 65 +2
83 44 66 +3
87 46 68 +6
81 42 62 42
83 45 66 +1
84 48 66 +2
83 47 66 +3
83 45 64 +1
83 44 64 -2
83 44 65 +4
83 46 65 +1
83 43 64 +0
85 47 67 +3
86 46 68 +4
87 40 65 +3
87 45 66 -1
85 42 66 +1
82 46 64 -1
89 47 66 40
83 49 66 -2
83 47 65 -2
83 50 67 +1
83 50 68 +3
85 44 66 +3
83 45 65 +0
84 43 63 -2
84 46 65 +1
84 46 66 -2
86 45 66 +3
84 46 65 +3
84 48 66 +2
81 45 65 +0
84 44 64 +1
83 48 65 +2
89 47 69 40
89 47 69 +3
90 48 69 +1
89 49 69 +3
88 50 70 +2
90 43 65 -2
87 51 68 +1
87 46 67 +1
89 49 69 +1
87 44 66 +0
88 43 65 -6
87 46 67 -1
88 46 67 +1
87 46 66 -2
87 46 66 -2
88 44 65 -1
86 43 64 -3
86 46 66 +2
86 49 68 -2
86 46 66 -3
85 47 66 +3
85 46 66 -2
85 46 66 +3
NWS data.
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Normals period 1971-2000 Used in DFN calculations

For more weather information visit www.awis.com
or call 1-888-798-9955.
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70

71
70
74

2752
2753
2775
2964
2845
2611

2830
2889
2731
3010
2693
2911
3074

2427
2742
2817
2915
2644
2715
2634
2703

2759
2972
3160
3115
3303
2934

2872
3250
3211
2972
3232
3345
2817
2714
2838
3090
3055
2868

2879
2926
3029
2757
3127

3784
3563
3867
3446
3808
3266
3366
3378
3569

3258
3405
3467
3487
3325
3363
3078
3255
3253
3536

3315
3215
3242
3211

+57
+150
+207
+374

+83
+302
+547

+92
-20
+6
+225
+24
-84
+234
+8

+49
+211
+318
+511
+153
+132

+43
+149
+168
+12
+228
+299
+181
-19
+14
+289
+12
+357

+269

+93
+182
+176
+424

+275
+395
+325
+403
+387
+249

+11
+184
+224

+216

=27
+308
+328
+166
+204

+90
+216
+322
+104

+93
+682
+111
+678

2015



